APCO CDD-9000T
DOUBLE DOOR CHECK VALVE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 9000.00-2
SEPTEMBER 2015
2 www.dezurik.com© 2015 DeZURIK, Inc.
Materials of Construction

	 10	  = 	 10"	 250mm	 36	 =	 36"	 900mm
	 12	  = 	 12"	 300mm
Ordering Example:
CDD,10,9000T,W1,DI,S2-NBR-S2-S2,DTR*
Options
Give options code as follows:
DTR	  = 	 DeZURIK Standard Certified Hydrostatic & Seat Test Report
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
9000T	 =	 Double Door Check
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
W1W2	 =	 Wafer ASME 250/300 (2-6" Only)
W1	  = 	 Wafer ASME 125/150 (8-36" Only)
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
W1W2	 =	 Wafer ASME 250/300 (2-6" Only)
W1	  = 	 Wafer ASME 125/150
L1	 =	 Lugged ASME 125/150
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI	 =	 Ductile Iron
CS	 =	 Carbon Steel, 2-36" (50-900mm) only
S2	 =	 316 Stainless Steel, 2-36" (50-900mm) only
Door Material
Give door material code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
ALB	  = 	 Aluminum Bronze
S2	 =	 316 Stainless Steel
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
S2	  = 	 316 Stainless Steel
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
EPDM	  = 	� Terpolymer of Ethylene, Propylene and a Diene,
-20º to 300° F (-28º to 184º C)
NBR	  = 	� Acrylonitrile-Butadiene
(Not available with 316 Stainless Steel bodies)
-20º to 250° F (-28º to 121° C)
FKM	  = 	� Fluoro Rubber (S2 door material only)
-40º to 400° F (-40º to 204º C)
M	 =	� Metal, same as body material. CS body material with "M"
seat material has a Stainless Steel inlay
Spring Material
Give spring material code as follows:
Ductile Iron Body
S2	  = 	 316 Stainless Steel
Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel Bodies
INCX	  = 	 Nickel-chromium alloy
Hinge & Stop Pin Material
Give hinge & pin stop material code as follows:
S2	  = 	 316 Stainless Steel
6 www.dezurik.com
Valve
Size A B